505812612 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5859441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEVERTON GMBH	07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVERTON HOLDING LLC	
Street Address:	28925 FOUNTAIN PARKWAY	
City:	SOLON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16416827
Application Number:	16513094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125363900

Email: NYPatents@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW L. REIBMAN

Address Line 1: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 2: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0816594.10/12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATA WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Beata White/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Leverton - Patent Assignment 7.26.19#page1.tif source=Leverton - Patent Assignment 7.26.19#page2.tif source=Leverton - Patent Assignment 7.26.19#page3.tif

PATENT 505812612 REEL: 051233 FRAME: 0103

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of of 26th July 2019, ("Effective Date"), by and between **Leverton GmbH**, a German limited liability company, ("Assignor"), and **Leverton Holding LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of 8th and 9th July 2019 (the "Agreement"), and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any patents that issue from such patent applications, as well as any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all other countries, including, without limitation, all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any other country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any other applicable countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including the corresponding rights set forth in the above), free and clear of any liens, security interests or other encumbrances; (ii) it has the full right and authority to execute this Assignment and to assign to Assignee the rights assigned herein; and (iii) it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

KE 63161825

PATENT REEL: 051233 FRAME: 0104 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LEVERTON GMBH	LEVERTON HOLDING LLC	
MhS		
Name: Abhinav Somani	Name:	
Title: Managing Director	Title:	

SCHEDULE A

Reference #	Serial #	Filed Date	Title
			POST-FILTERING OF NAMED ENTITIES
0816594.00005	62/674,312	05/21/2018	WITH MACHINE
		LEARNING	
			TEXT LINE NORMALIZATION
0816594.00003	62/700,427	07/19/2018	WITH MACHINE LEARNING METHODS
0816594.00006	62/721,185	08/22/2018	TEXT LINE IMAGE SPLITTING WITH
			DIFFERENT FONT SIZES
			NAMED ENTITY RECOGNITION
0816594.00007	62/736,922	09/26/2018	WITH CONVOLUTIONAL NETWORKS
the state of the s			METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR
0016504 00004	(2/775.0(2	12/04/2010	AUTOMATED TABLE DETECTION WITHIN
0816594.00004	62/775,062	12/04/2018	DOCUMENTS

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 051233 FRAME: 0106

7-6-6-6-6